#### FORM 1

THE PATENTS ACT, 1970 (39 of 1970) &

THE PATENTS RULES, 2003 APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF PATENT (See sections 7, 54 & 135 and rule 20(1))

#### (FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)

Application No.: Filing Date: Amount of Fee paid: CBR No.: Signature:

# 1. APPLICANT'S REFERENCE / IDENTIFICATION NO. (AS ALLOTTED BY OFFICE)

## 2. TYPE OF APPLICATION [Please tick () at the appropriate category]

Ordinary ( 🖌 )		Convention ( )				PCT-NP()				
Divisional ()	Paten		Divisiona	l()	Patent of			l()	Paten	
	Additio	n ( )			Addition (	)			Additic	on ( )
3A. APPLICANT(S)										
Name in Full		Nation	Nationality		Country of		Address of the Applicant			
			Residence		lence					
						Η	ouse No.	Plot n	no. 440/5 &	& 6,
								Road,		
			INDIAN		INDIA		Street		No. 82/A, G.I.D.C,	
AMI ORGANIC	S PVT.	IN							Sachin	
LTD.		<b>1</b> 1	DIAN	INDIA		Ci	ity	Surat		
						St	tate	Gujar		
							ountry	INDIA		
							in Code	394230		
<b>3B. CATEGORY</b>	Y OF APP	LICAN	T [Please tic	ek (🖌 )	at the approp	priat	te category]			
Other than Natural Person										
Natural Person ()			Small Entity ( )		) 5	Start	up ( )		Others (	/)
4. INVENTOR(S	5) [Please t	ick (🖌	) at the appr	ropriat	te category]					
			Yes ()			No ( 🖌 )				
Are all the inventor(s) same as the applicant(s) named above?										
the applicant(s) has	amed above	e?								
Name in Full Nation		Nation	onality Country of		try of	A	ddress of the	Invent	or	
				Resid	Residence					
DESAI, Jignasu Thakorbhai						Η	ouse No.	A/69,	Meera	Nagar
								Socie	ty	
						St	treet	Udhn	a	
		INDIAN		INDIA		Ci	ity	Surat		
						St	tate	Gujarat		
						C	ountry	INDIA		
						Pi	in Code	394210		

CHOUBEY, Ajit Kumar <b>INDIAN</b>		INDIA		House No. Street City State Country Pin Code		W/2 ,Riddhi Siddhi Vihar Ganeshpuri, Khajrana Indore Madhya Pradesh INDIA 452016	
PATEL, Naresh Ramjibhai INDIAN		IN	INDIA		use No. eet y te untry Code	26, Saibaba Nagar , Opp Katargam Fire Station Katargam Surat INDIA 395004	
BHAGATWALA, Hirendra Kiritbhai	INDIAN	INDIA		House No. Street City State Country Pin Code		A/187, Devendranagar Society Pandesara, Govalak Road Surat Gujarat INDIA 394221	
5. TITLE OF THE INVEN							
A PROCESS FOR PREPA	RATION OF 4-ME	ETHYLE	NEPIPERI	DINE	E HYDRO	CHLORIDE	
6. AUTHORISED REGISTERED PATENT AGENT(S)			IN/PA No. Name Mobile No.		25 MOHAN DEWAN 9823057535		
7. ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF APPLICATION IN INDIA			Name		MOHAN DEWAN		
			Postal Address		5Th Floor, Podar Chambers, S. A. Brelvi Road, Fort, Mumbai- 400001, Maharashtra, India		
			Telephone No.		+91 (22) 6177 5300, 09823057535		
			Mobile No.		9823057535		
			Fax. No.		0222650159		
			E-mail ID		dewan@rkdewanmail.com		
8. IN CASE OF APP CONVENTION COUNTR	LICATION CLAI Y, PARTICULARS					CATION FILED IN DN	

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Name of the Applicant	Title of the Invention	IPC(as classified in the convention country)			
	9. IN CASE OF PCT NATIONAL PHASE APPLICATION, PARTICULARS OF INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION FILED UNDER PATENT CO-OPERATION TREATY (PCT)							
International Application Number				International filing date				
10. IN CASE OF ORIGINAL (FIR			FILED UNDER S	SECTION 16, PA	ARTICULARS OF			
Original (first) app	plication No.		Date of filing	of original (first)	application			
11. IN CASE OF PATENT OF ADDITION FILED UNDER SECTION 54, PARTICULARS OF MAIN APPLICATION OR PATENT								
Main Application/Patent Number			Date of filing	Date of filing of main application				
12. DECLARAT	IONS							
<ul> <li>(i) Declaration by the inventor(s)</li> <li>(In case the applicant is an assignee: the inventor(s) may sign herein below or the applicant may upload the assignment or enclose the assignment with this application for patent or send the assignment by post/electronic transmission duly authenticated within the prescribed period).</li> <li>I / We, the above named inventor(s) is/ are the true &amp; first inventor(s) for this invention and declare that the applicant(s) herein is/ are my / our assignee or legal representative.</li> </ul>								
(a) Date : (b) Signature : (c) Name : 1.	DESAI, Jignasu	Thakorbhai	<ul><li>(a) Date :</li><li>(b) Signatu</li><li>(c) Name :</li></ul>	ure : 2. CHOUBEY,	Ajit Kumar			
<ul><li>(a) Date :</li><li>(b) Signature :</li><li>(c) Name : 3.</li></ul>	PATEL, Naresh	Ramjibhai	<ul><li>(a) Date :</li><li>(b) Signatu</li><li>(c) Name :</li></ul>		LA, Hirendra Kiritbhai			

## $\boxtimes$ (ii) Declaration by the applicant(s) in the convention country

(In case the applicant in India is different than the applicant in the convention country: the applicant in the convention country may sign herein below or applicant in India may upload the assignment from the applicant in the convention country or enclose the said assignment with this application for patent or send the assignment by post/electronic transmission duly authenticated within the prescribed period).

I / We, the applicant(s) in the convention country declare that the applicant(s) herein is/ are my / our assignee or legal representative.

(a) Date :

(b) Signature :

(c) Name :

# (iii)Declaration by the Applicant(s)

I/We, the applicant(s) hereby declare(s) that :-

 $\checkmark$  I am/We are in possession of the above-mentioned invention.

The provisional/complete specification relating to the invention is filed with this application.

The invention as disclosed in the specification uses the biological material from India and the necessary

permission from the competent authority shall be submitted by me /us before the grant of patent to me/us.

 $\checkmark$  There is no lawful ground of objection(s) to the grant of the Patent to me/ us.

 $\boxtimes$  I am /We are the true & first inventor(s).

 $\checkmark$  I am /We are the assignee or legal representative of true & first inventor(s).

The application or each of the applications, particulars of which are given in Paragraph-8, was the first application in convention country/countries in respect of my/our invention(s).

☑ I/We claim the priority from the above mentioned application(s) filed in convention country/countries and state that no application for protection in respect of the invention had been made in a convention country before that date by me/us or by any person from which I/We derive the title.

My/our application in India is based on international application under Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) as mentioned in Paragraph-9.

☑ The application is divided out of my/our application particulars of which is given in Paragraph-10 and pray that this application may be treated as deemed to have been filed on \_\_\_\_\_ \_. under section 16 of the Act.

The said invention is an improvement in or modification of the invention particulars of which are given in Para-11.

13.FOLLOWING ARE THE ATTACHMENTS WITH THE APPLICATION						
a. Form 2						
Item	Details	Fee	Remarks			
Provisional Specification	No.of pages					
No. of Claim(s)	No. of claims and No.					
	of pages					

Abstract	No.of pages	
No. of Drawing(s)	No. of drawings and	
	No. of pages	

 b. Complete specification (in conformation with the international application) / as amended before the International Preliminary Examination Authority (IPEA), as applicable (2 copies), No. of pages \_\_\_\_\_\_, No. of claims\_\_\_\_\_\_.

c. Sequence listing in electronic form

d. Drawings (in conformation with the international application)/as amended before the International Preliminary Examination Authority (IPEA), as applicable (2 copies), No. of sheets \_\_\_\_\_\_

- e. Priority document(s) or a request to retrieve the priority document(s) from DAS (Digital Access Service) if the applicant had already requested the office of first filing to make the priority document(s) available to DAS.
- f. Translation of priority document/Specification/International Search Report/International Preliminary Report on Patentability.
- g. Statement and Undertaking on Form 3
- h. Declaration of inventorship on Form 5
- i. Power of Authority

Total fee ₹	in cash/Banker's Cheque /Bank Draft bearing No.	Date	. on
	Bank.		

I/We hereby declare that to the best of my/our knowledge, information and belief the fact and matters stated herein are correct and I/We request that a patent may be granted to me/us for the said invention.

Dated this 30<sup>th</sup> day of March 2018

For, AMI ORGANICS PVT. LTD.

MOHAN DEWAN, IN/PA - 25 of R.K.DEWAN & CO. Authorized Agent of Applicant

To, The Controller of Patents The Indian Patent Office, Mumbai